                                JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                       - 1 / 6-                               http://www.jjwdz.com
Zener Diodes：BZT52B Series                                                           Rev.1.5
FEATURE
 Silicon power zener diodes.
 Low zener impedance.
 500mW rating on FR-4 or FR-5 board.
 Voltage range includes breakdown voltages from 5.1V to 43V

Zzt
(Ω)
Zzk
(Ω)
Izk
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(V)
Min
(mV/°C)
Max
(mV/°C)
mA
BZT52B5V1 5.1 5.00 5.20 5.0  60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5 2W8
BZT52B5V6 5.6 5.49 5.71 5.0  40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 5 2W9
BZT52B6V2 6.2 6.08 6.32 5.0  10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5 2WA
BZT52B6V8 6.8 6.66 6.94 5.0  15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5 2WB
BZT52B7V5 7.5 7.35 7.65 5.0  15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5 2WC
BZT52B8V2 8.2 8.04 8.36 5.0  15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5 2WD
BZT52B9V1 9.1 8.92 9.28 5.0  15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5 2WE
BZT52B10 10 9.80 10.20 5.0  20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5 2WF
BZT52B11 11 10.78 11.22 5.0  20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5 2WG
BZT52B12 12 11.76 12.24 5.0  25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5 2WH
BZT52B13 13 12.74 13.26 5.0  30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5 2WI
BZT52B15 15 14.70 15.30 5.0  30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5 2WJ
BZT52B16 16 15.68 16.32 5.0  40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5 2WK
BZT52B18 18 17.64 18.36 5.0  45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5 2WL
BZT52B20 20 19.60 20.40 5.0  55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5 2WM
BZT52B22 22 21.56  22.44  5.0  55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5 2WN
BZT52B24 24 23.52  24.48  5.0  70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5 2WO
BZT52B27 27 26.46  27.54  2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2 2WP
BZT52B30 30 29.40  30.60  2.0  80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2 2WQ
BZT52B33 33 32.34  33.66  2.0  80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2 2WR
BZT52B36 36 35.28  36.72  2.0  90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2 2WS
BZT52B39 39 38.22  39.78  2.0  130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2 2WT
BZT52B43 43 42.14  43.86  2.0  100 700 1.0 0.1 32.0 10.0 12.0 5 2WU
Notes: Zener voltage tolerance of standard BZT52B series is ±2%
0.5W BZT52B Series                                                                                                                                JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                       - 3 / 6-                               http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION